
TRIATHLON 
 
 

Most Medals 
 2 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000/2008 
 2 Bevan Docherty NZL 2004/2008 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal 
 8 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000/2008 
 4 Bevan Docherty NZL 2004/2008 
 
 
Most Medals, Men 
 2 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000/2008 
 2 Bevan Docherty NZL 2004/2008 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal, Men 
 8 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000/2008 
 4 Bevan Docherty NZL 2004/2008 
 
 
Most Appearances 
 4 Anja Dittmer GER 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 3 16 athletes tied with 3 
 4 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 2 Sheila Taormina USA 2000/2004 
 2 Laura Bennett USA 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Appearances, Men 
 4 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 3 Tim Don GBR 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Andriy Hlushchenko UKR 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Reto Hug SUI 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Olivier Marceau FRA/SUI 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Juraci Moreira Júnior BRA 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Filip Ospalý CZE 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Volodymyr Polikarpenko UKR 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Iván Raña ESP 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Bevan Docherty NZL 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Sven Riederer SUI 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Danylo Sapunov KAZ/UKR 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Hirokatsu Tayama JPN 2004/2008/2012 
 4 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 
 
Most Appearances, Women 
 4 Anja Dittmer GER 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 3 Kiyomi Niwata JPN 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Mariana Ohata BRA 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Ainhoa Murúa ESP 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Nicola Spirig SUI 2004/2008/2012 
 2 Sheila Taormina USA 2000/2004 
 2 Laura Bennett USA 2008/2012 
 
 



Most Years Between Appearances 
 12 Anja Dittmer GER 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 12 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 12 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 8 21 athletes tied with 8 
 12 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Sheila Taormina USA 2000/2004 
 4 Laura Bennett USA 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Between Appearances, Men 
 12 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 12 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 8 16 athletes tied with 8 
 12 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Between Appearances, Women 
 12 Anja Dittmer GER 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 8 Kiyomi Niwata JPN 2000/2004/2008 
 8 Mariana Ohata BRA 2000/2004/2008 
 8 Magali Messmer SUI 2000/2008 
 8 Ainhoa Murúa ESP 2004/2008/2012 
 8 Nicola Spirig SUI 2004/2008/2012 
 4 Sheila Taormina USA 2000/2004 
 4 Laura Bennett USA 2008/2012 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances 
 8 Csaba Kuttor HUN 2000/2008 
 8 Magali Messmer SUI 2000/2008 
 8 Tyler Butterfield BER 2004/2012 
 8 Brent McMahon CAN 2004/2012 
 8 Maik Petzold GER 2004/2012 
 4 Sheila Taormina USA 2000/2004 
 4 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Laura Bennett USA 2008/2012 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances, Men 
 8 Csaba Kuttor HUN 2000/2008 
 8 Tyler Butterfield BER 2004/2012 
 8 Brent McMahon CAN 2004/2012 
 8 Maik Petzold GER 2004/2012 
 4 48 athletes with 4 FRA 2000/2004 
 4 Hamish Carter NZL 2000/2004 
 4 Leandro de Macedo BRA 2000/2004 
 4 Dmitry Gaag KAZ 2000/2004 
 4 Gilberto González VEN 2000/2004 
 4 Andrew Johns GBR 2000/2004 
 4 Martin Krňávek CZE 2000/2004 
 4 Vasilios Krommydas GRE 2000/2004 
 4 Eneko Llanos ESP 2000/2004 
 4 Hiroyuki Nishiuchi JPN 2000/2004 
 4 Andreas Raelert GER 2000/2004 
 4 Peter Robertson AUS 2000/2004 
 4 Conrad Stoltz RSA 2000/2004 
 4 Tim Don GBR 2000/2004/2008 
 4 Andriy Hlushchenko UKR 2000/2004/2008 
 4 Reto Hug SUI 2000/2004/2008 
 4 Olivier Marceau FRA/SUI 2000/2004/2008 
 4 Juraci Moreira Júnior BRA 2000/2004/2008 



 4 Filip Ospalý CZE 2000/2004/2008 
 4 Volodymyr Polikarpenko UKR 2000/2004/2008 
 4 Iván Raña ESP 2000/2004/2008 
 4 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Marko Albert EST 2004/2008 
 4 Frédéric Belaubre FRA 2004/2008 
 4 Daniel Fontana ARG/ITA 2004/2008 
 4 Rasmus Henning DEN 2004/2008 
 4 Daniel Lee HKG 2004/2008 
 4 Olivier Marceau SUI 2004/2008 
 4 Danylo Sapunov KAZ 2004/2008 
 4 Igor Sysoyev RUS 2004/2008 
 4 Bevan Docherty NZL 2004/2008/2012 
 4 Sven Riederer SUI 2004/2008/2012 
 4 Danylo Sapunov KAZ/UKR 2004/2008/2012 
 4 Hirokatsu Tayama JPN 2004/2008/2012 
 4 Courtney Atkinson AUS 2008/2012 
 4 Alistair Brownlee GBR 2008/2012 
 4 Aleksandr Bryukhankov RUS 2008/2012 
 4 Reinaldo Colucci BRA 2008/2012 
 4 Chris Felgate ZIM 2008/2012 
 4 Jan Frodeno GER 2008/2012 
 4 Kris Gemmell NZL 2008/2012 
 4 Javier Gómez ESP 2008/2012 
 4 Marek Jaskółka POL 2008/2012 
 4 Brad Kahlefeldt AUS 2008/2012 
 4 Bruno Pais POR 2008/2012 
 4 Dmitry Polyansky RUS 2008/2012 
 4 Laurent Vidal FRA 2008/2012 
 4 Hunter Kemper USA 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances, Women 
 8 Magali Messmer SUI 2000/2008 
 4 49 athletes tied with 4 
 4 Sheila Taormina USA 2000/2004 
 4 Laura Bennett USA 2008/2012 
 
 
Youngest Competitor 
 18-128 Hollie Avil GBR 2008 12 April 1990 
 18-310 Wang Daqing CHN 2008 13 October 1989 
 18-345 Vanessa Fernandes POR 2004 14 September 1985 
 19-249 Maxine Seear AUS 2004 18 December 1984 
 20-117 Alistair Brownlee GBR 2008 23 April 1988 
 20-165 Lucy Hall GBR 2012 21 February 1992 
 20-184 Yuliya Sapunova UKR 2008 15 February 1988 
 20-218 Anikó Góg HUN 2000 10 February 1980 
 20-242 Wang Dan CHN 2000 17 January 1980 
 20-293 Lisa Perterer AUT 2012 16 October 1991 
 24-135 Hunter Kemper USA 2000 4 May 1976 
 26-033 Jarrod Shoemaker USA 2008 17 July 1982 
 26-101 Gwen Jorgensen USA 2012 25 April 1986 
 27-157 Sarah Haskins USA 2008 13 March 1981 
 27-174 Ryan Bolton USA 2000 26 March 1973 
 27-240 Andy Potts USA 2004 28 December 1976 
 28-113 Hunter Kemper USA 2004 4 May 1976 
 28-138 Manny Huerta USA 2012 22 March 1984 
 29-250 Nick Radkewich USA 2000 10 January 1971 
 30-135 Joanna Zeiger USA 2000 4 May 1970 
 



 
Youngest Medalist 
 22-100 Jonny Brownlee GBR 2012 30 April 1990 
 22-339 Vanessa Fernandes POR 2008 14 September 1985 
 23-152 Sven Riederer SUI 2004 27 March 1981 
 23-345 Emma Moffatt AUS 2008 7 September 1984 
 24-106 Alistair Brownlee GBR 2012 23 April 1988 
 25-125 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000 16 May 1975 
 26-307 Jan Řehula CZE 2000 15 November 1973 
 27-001 Jan Frodeno GER 2008 18 August 1981 
 27-064 Emma Snowsill AUS 2008 15 June 1981 
 27-093 Erin Densham AUS 2012 3 May 1985 
 35-069 Susan Williams USA 2004 17 June 1969 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist 
 24-106 Alistair Brownlee GBR 2012 23 April 1988 
 25-125 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000 16 May 1975 
 27-001 Jan Frodeno GER 2008 18 August 1981 
 27-064 Emma Snowsill AUS 2008 15 June 1981 
 30-179 Nicola Spirig SUI 2012 7 February 1982 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Men 
 18-310 Wang Daqing CHN 2008 13 October 1989 
 20-117 Alistair Brownlee GBR 2008 23 April 1988 
 20-301 Davide Uccellari ITA 2012 11 October 1991 
 21-024 Mikhail Kuznetsov KAZ 2000 24 August 1979 
 21-099 Iván Raña ESP 2000 10 June 1979 
 21-129 Aleksandr Bryukhankov RUS 2008 12 April 1987 
 21-138 Juraci Moreira Júnior BRA 2000 2 May 1979 
 21-195 Tyler Butterfield BER 2004 12 February 1983 
 21-273 Dmitry Polyansky RUS 2008 19 November 1986 
 22-099 Jonathan Brownlee GBR 2012 30 April 1990 
 24-135 Hunter Kemper USA 2000 4 May 1976 
 26-033 Jarrod Shoemaker USA 2008 17 July 1982 
 27-174 Ryan Bolton USA 2000 26 March 1973 
 27-240 Andy Potts USA 2004 28 December 1976 
 28-113 Hunter Kemper USA 2004 4 May 1976 
 28-138 Manny Huerta USA 2012 22 March 1984 
 29-250 Nick Radkewich USA 2000 10 January 1971 
 31-137 Victor Plata USA 2004 10 April 1973 
 32-106 Hunter Kemper USA 2008 4 May 1976 
 32-281 Matty Reed USA 2008 11 November 1975 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Men 
 22-100 Jonny Brownlee GBR 2012 30 April 1990 
 23-152 Sven Riederer SUI 2004 27 March 1981 
 24-106 Alistair Brownlee GBR 2012 23 April 1988 
 25-125 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000 16 May 1975 
 26-307 Jan Řehula CZE 2000 15 November 1973 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Men 
 24-106 Alistair Brownlee GBR 2012 23 April 1988 
 25-125 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000 16 May 1975 
 27-001 Jan Frodeno GER 2008 18 August 1981 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Women 
 18-128 Hollie Avil GBR 2008 12 April 1990 



 18-345 Vanessa Fernandes POR 2004 14 September 1985 
 19-249 Maxine Seear AUS 2004 18 December 1984 
 20-165 Lucy Hall GBR 2012 21 February 1992 
 20-184 Yuliya Sapunova UKR 2008 15 February 1988 
 20-218 Anikó Góg HUN 2000 10 February 1980 
 20-242 Wang Dan CHN 2000 17 January 1980 
 20-293 Lisa Perterer AUT 2012 16 October 1991 
 20-322 Flora Duffy BER 2008 30 September 1987 
 20-350 Emma Jackson AUS 2012 20 August 1991 
 26-101 Gwen Jorgensen USA 2012 25 April 1986 
 27-157 Sarah Haskins USA 2008 13 March 1981 
 30-135 Joanna Zeiger USA 2000 4 May 1970 
 30-250 Sarah Groff USA 2012 27 November 1981 
 31-181 Sheila Taormina USA 2000 18 March 1969 
 33-115 Laura Bennett USA 2008 25 April 1975 
 33-141 Jennifer Gutierrez USA 2000 28 April 1967 
 35-068 Susan Williams USA 2004 17 June 1969 
 35-084 Barb Lindquist USA 2004 1 June 1969 
 35-159 Sheila Taormina USA 2004 18 March 1969 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Women 
 22-339 Vanessa Fernandes POR 2008 14 September 1985 
 23-345 Emma Moffatt AUS 2008 7 September 1984 
 27-064 Emma Snowsill AUS 2008 15 June 1981 
 27-093 Erin Densham AUS 2012 3 May 1985 
 27-253 Lisa Nordén SWE 2012 24 November 1984 
 35-069 Susan Williams USA 2004 17 June 1969 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Women 
 27-064 Emma Snowsill AUS 2008 15 June 1981 
 30-179 Nicola Spirig SUI 2012 7 February 1982 
 33-176 Brigitte McMahon SUI 2000 25 March 1967 
 
 
Oldest Competitor 
 42-268 Rob Barel NED 2000 23 December 1957 
 40-235 Ana Burgos ESP 2008 26 December 1967 
 40-026 Norbert Domnik AUT 2004 30 July 1964 
 38-115 Kate Allen AUT 2008 25 April 1970 
 38-001 Carol Montgomery CAN 2004 24 August 1966 
 37-251 Kiyomi Niwata JPN 2008 10 December 1970 
 37-153 Brigitte McMahon SUI 2004 25 March 1967 
 37-101 Laura Bennett USA 2012 25 April 1975 
 37-083 Simon Whitfield CAN 2012 16 May 1975 
 37-017 Samantha Warriner NZL 2008 1 August 1971 
 36-343 Magali Di Marco Messmer SUI 2008 9 September 1971 
 36-317 Anja Dittmer GER 2012 22 September 1975 
 37-101 Laura Bennett USA 2012 25 April 1975 
 36-095 Hunter Kemper USA 2012 4 May 1976 
 35-233 Julie Swail-Ertel USA 2008 27 December 1972 
 35-159 Sheila Taormina USA 2004 18 March 1969 
 35-084 Barb Lindquist USA 2004 1 June 1969 
 35-068 Susan Williams USA 2004 17 June 1969 
 33-141 Jennifer Gutierrez USA 2000 28 April 1967 
 33-115 Laura Bennett USA 2008 25 April 1975 
 32-281 Matty Reed USA 2008 11 November 1975 
 32-106 Hunter Kemper USA 2008 4 May 1976 
 
 
Oldest Medalist 



 35-069 Susan Williams USA 2004 17 June 1969 
 34-123 Kate Allen AUT 2004 25 April 1970 
 33-176 Brigitte McMahon SUI 2000 25 March 1967 
 33-121 Hamish Carter NZL 2004 28 April 1971 
 33-096 Simon Whitfield CAN 2008 16 May 1975 
 31-143 Bevan Docherty NZL 2008 29 March 1977 
 31-010 Michellie Jones AUS 2000 6 September 1969 
 30-179 Nicola Spirig SUI 2012 7 February 1982 
 29-136 Javier Gómez ESP 2012 25 March 1983 
 29-040 Loretta Harrop AUS 2004 17 July 1975 
 35-069 Susan Williams USA 2004 17 June 1969 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist 
 34-123 Kate Allen AUT 2004 25 April 1970 
 33-176 Brigitte McMahon SUI 2000 25 March 1967 
 33-121 Hamish Carter NZL 2004 28 April 1971 
 30-179 Nicola Spirig SUI 2012 7 February 1982 
 27-064 Emma Snowsill AUS 2008 15 June 1981 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Men 
 42-268 Rob Barel NED 2000 23 December 1957 
 40-026 Norbert Domnik AUT 2004 30 July 1964 
 37-083 Simon Whitfield CAN 2012 16 May 1975 
 36-158 Leandro de Macedo BRA 2004 20 March 1968 
 36-110 Marek Jaskółka POL 2012 19 April 1976 
 36-095 Hunter Kemper USA 2012 4 May 1976 
 36-070 Volodymyr Polikarpenko UKR 2008 9 June 1972 
 35-313 Mark Marabini ZIM 2000 7 November 1964 
 35-200 Olivier Marceau SUI 2008 30 January 1973 
 35-134 Hervé Banti MON 2012 26 March 1977 
 35-131 Bevan Docherty NZL 2012 29 March 1977 
 35-101 Kris Gemmell NZL 2012 28 April 1977 
 36-095 Hunter Kemper USA 2012 4 May 1976 
 32-281 Matty Reed USA 2008 11 November 1975 
 32-106 Hunter Kemper USA 2008 4 May 1976 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Men 
 33-121 Hamish Carter NZL 2004 28 April 1971 
 33-096 Simon Whitfield CAN 2008 16 May 1975 
 31-143 Bevan Docherty NZL 2008 29 March 1977 
 29-136 Javier Gómez ESP 2012 25 March 1983 
 28-087 Stephan Vuckovic GER 2000 22 June 1972 
 27-150 Bevan Docherty NZL 2004 29 March 1977 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Men 
 33-121 Hamish Carter NZL 2004 28 April 1971 
 27-001 Jan Frodeno GER 2008 18 August 1981 
 25-125 Simon Whitfield CAN 2000 16 May 1975 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Women 
 40-235 Ana Burgos ESP 2008 26 December 1967 
 38-115 Kate Allen AUT 2008 25 April 1970 
 38-001 Carol Montgomery CAN 2004 24 August 1966 
 37-251 Kiyomi Niwata JPN 2008 10 December 1970 
 37-153 Brigitte McMahon SUI 2004 25 March 1967 
 37-101 Laura Bennett USA 2012 25 April 1975 
 37-017 Samantha Warriner NZL 2008 1 August 1971 



 36-343 Magali Di Marco Messmer SUI 2008 9 September 1971 
 36-317 Anja Dittmer GER 2012 22 September 1975 
 36-242 Ana Burgos  ESP 2004 26 December 1967 
 36-191 Mieke Suys BEL 2004 15 February 1968 
 35-233 Julie Swail-Ertel USA 2008 27 December 1972 
 37-101 Laura Bennett USA 2012 25 April 1975 
 35-233 Julie Swail-Ertel USA 2008 27 December 1972 
 35-159 Sheila Taormina USA 2004 18 March 1969 
 35-084 Barb Lindquist USA 2004 1 June 1969 
 35-068 Susan Williams USA 2004 17 June 1969 
 33-141 Jennifer Gutierrez USA 2000 28 April 1967 
 33-115 Laura Bennett USA 2008 25 April 1975 
 31-181 Sheila Taormina USA 2000 18 March 1969 
 30-250 Sarah Groff USA 2012 27 November 1981 
 30-135 Joanna Zeiger USA 2000 4 May 1970 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Women 
 35-069 Susan Williams USA 2004 17 June 1969 
 34-123 Kate Allen AUT 2004 25 April 1970 
 33-176 Brigitte McMahon SUI 2000 25 March 1967 
 31-010 Michellie Jones AUS 2000 6 September 1969 
 30-179 Nicola Spirig SUI 2012 7 February 1982 
 35-069 Susan Williams USA 2004 17 June 1969 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Women 
 34-123 Kate Allen AUT 2004 25 April 1970 
 33-176 Brigitte McMahon SUI 2000 25 March 1967 
 30-179 Nicola Spirig SUI 2012 7 February 1982 
 
 
All-Time Medal Lists, Overall 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Australia 1 2 2 5 2 
2 Switzerland 2 - 2 4 1 
3 New Zealand 1 1 1 3 3 
=4 Canada 1 1 - 2 =4 
=4 Germany 1 1 - 2 =4 
6 Great Britain 1 - 1 2 6 
7 Austria 1 - - 1 7 
=8 Portugal - 1 - 1 =8 
=8 Spain - 1 - 1 =8 
=8 Sweden - 1 - 1 =8 
=11 Czech Republic - - 1 1 =11 
=11 United States - - 1 1 =11 
 Totals (8 events) 8 8 8 24  
 
 

All-Time Medal Lists, Men 
Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 New Zealand 1 1 1 3 1 
=2 Canada 1 1 - 2 =2 
=2 Germany 1 1 - 2 =2 
4 Great Britain 1 - 1 2 4 
5 Spain - 1 - 1 5 
=6 Czech Republic - - 1 1 =6 
=6 Switzerland - - 1 1 =6 
 Totals (4 events) 4 4 4 12  
 
 

All-Time Medal Lists, Women 



Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Australia 1 2 2 5 2 
2 Switzerland 2 - 1 3 1 
3 Austria 1 - - 1 3 
=4 Portugal - 1 - 1 =4 
=4 Sweden - 1 - 1 =4 
6 United States - - 1 1 6 
 Totals (4 events) 4 4 4 12  

 
Best Performer Lists 
Best Olympic performer lists (equal to the performance list) are given below (10-deep each), but it is difficult to compare 
triathlon times because of the differences in courses. 
 
Men’s Event 
 1-46:25 Alistair Brownlee GBR 1 London 2012 
 1-46:36 Francisco Gómez ESP 2 London 2012 
 1-46:56 Jonathan Brownlee GBR 3 London 2012 
 1-47:14 David Hauss FRA 4 London 2012 
 1-47:21 Laurent Vidal FRA 5 London 2012 
 1-47:26 Jan Frodeno GER 6 London 2012 
 1-47:35 Aleksandr Bryukhankov RUS 7 London 2012 
 1-47:46 Sven Riederer SUI 8 London 2012 
 1-47:51 João Silva POR 9 London 2012 
 1-48:03 Alessandro Fabian ITA 10 London 2012 
 
Women’s Event 
 1-58:27.66 Emma Snowsill AUS 1 Beijing 2008 
 1-59:34.63 Vanessa Fernandes POR 2 Beijing 2008 
 1-59:48 Lisa Nordén SWE 2 London 2012 
 1-59:48 Nicola Spirig SUI 1 London 2012 
 1-59:50 Erin Densham AUS 3 London 2012 
 1-59:55.84 Emma Moffatt AUS 3 Beijing 2008 
 2-00:00 Sarah Groff USA 4 London 2012 
 2-00:19 Helen Tucker GBR 5 London 2012 
 2-00:21.54 Laura Bennett USA 4 Beijing 2008 
 2-00:23.77 Juri Ide JPN 5 Beijing 2008 
 
 
Best Event Phases 
Again, differences in courses make absolute records meaningless, but the below are the best Olympic times for each phase. 
 
Men’s Event 
Swimming –  17:17.69 Craig Walton AUS Sydney 2000 
Cycling –  57:17.60 Conrad Stoltz RSA Sydney 2000 
Running –  30:53.73 Simon Whitfield CAN Sydney 2000 
 
Women’s Event 
Swimming –  18:36.48 Sheila Taormina USA Sydney 2000 
Cycling –  1-03:54 Nicola Spirig SUI Beijing 2008 
Running –  34:23.03 Stephanie Forester GBR Sydney 2000 
 
 
Victory Margins 
To date, there have been only 4 Olympic events, so we list only the top 2 in each category. 
 
Closest Victory Margin 
Men’s Event 
 5.19 2008 Jan Frodeno (GER) defeated Simon Whitfield (CAN) 1-48:53.28 
 7.87 2004 Hamish Carter (NZL) defeated Bevan Docherty (NZL) 1-51:07.73 
 
Women’s Event 
 0 2012 Nicola Spirig (SUI) defeated Lisa Nordén (SWE) 1-59:48 



 2.03 2000 Brigitte McMahon (SUI) defeated Michellie Jones (AUS) 2-00:40.52 
 
The 2012 women’s race was measured to the nearest second but the finish between Spirig and Nordén required a photo finish 
to determine the victor. Officially they were given the same time of 1-59:48, but Spirig was later revealed to have won by 0.009 
seconds. 
 
 
Largest Victory Margin 
Men’s Event 
 13.56 2000 Simon Whitfield (CAN) defeated Stephan Vuckovic (GER) 1-48:24.02 
 11 2012 Alistair Brownlee (GBR) defeated Francisco Gómez (ESP) 1-46:25 
 
Women’s Event 
 6.97 2008 Emma Snowsill (AUS) defeated Vanessa Fernandes (POR) 1-58:27.66 
 6.71 2004 Kate Allen (AUT) defeated Loretta Harrop (AUS) 2-04:43.45 
 


